
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rose Bailey 
Director, Diversity and Health Equity, and 

Operational Excellence 

West Tennessee Healthcare / Jackson-

Madison County General Hospital 

620 Skyline Drive 

Jackson, TN 38301 

731-541-6500 (W) 

rose.bailey@wth.org 

County:  Madison 

 

Greg Barclay 
Assistant Director of Schools 

Obion County Schools 

1700 North 5th Street 

Union City, TN 38261 

731-885-9743 (W) 

gbarclay@ocboe.com 

County:  Obion 

 

Steve Basar 
CFO, Alpha One Apparel 

6972 Appling Farms Pkwy 

Memphis, TN 38133 

901-210-9989 (W) 

steve@alphaonestore.com 

County:  Shelby 

 

Hal Bynum 
TN/WKY Division Seed Manager 

Nutrien Ag Solutions 

105 North Fifth St 

Union City, TN 38261 

731-885-1212 (W) 

hal.bynum@nutrien.com 

County:  Weakley 

 

Kevin Decker   
CEO 

West Tennessee Healthcare Volunteer 

Hospital 

161 Mount Pelia Rd 

Martin, TN 38237 

731-588-3201 (W) 

kevin.decker@wth.org 

County:  Weakley 

 

Kamisha Dixon 
Principal, Ripley High School 

Lauderdale County Department of 

Education -  

254 South Jefferson Street 

Ripley, TN 38063 

731-635-2642 (W) 

kdixon@k12.LCED.net 

County:  Lauderdale 
 

 

Molly Glass 
Parks and Recreation Director 

City of Covington 

790 Bert Johnston Avenue 

Covington, TN 38019 

901-504-8982 (W) 

mglass@covingtontn.com 

County:  Tipton 
 

Kelli Grice 
Assistant Vice President / Branch Manager 

Regions Bank 

26 East Church St 

Lexington, TN 38351 

731-602-5501 (W) 

kelligrice@hotmail.com 

County:  Henderson 

 

Ryan Griffin  
Mayor, City of McKenzie 

2470 Cedar Street 

McKenzie, TN 38201 

731-352-2292 (W) 

ryan.griffin@cityofmckenzie.com 

County:  Carroll 
 

Shelley Hayes 
Regional Director 

Tennessee Department of Health 

295 Summar Drive 

Jackson, TN 38301 

731-394-9338 (W) 

shelley.hayes30@gmail.com 

County:  Madison 

 

Wes Holmes 
Chief of Staff 

Fayette County Public Schools 

10425 Highway 76 

Somerville, TN 38068 

(901) 465-5260 (W) 

wesley.holmes@fcsk12.net 

County:  Fayette 

 

Blake Hopper 
Executive Director 

Henderson | Chester County Chamber  

111 East Main Street 

Henderson, TN 38340 

731-989-5222 (W) 

blake@chestercountychamber.com 

County:  Chester 

 

 

 

 

 

Tara Joyner 
Principal Broker 

Conner Real Estate 

111 Peachtree Plaza 

Brownsville, TN 38012 

731-780-1328 (W) 

taranjoyner@gmail.com 

County:  Haywood 

 

Tom Lannom 
Chief Operating Officer 

Elite Dental Care 

2066 Hwy 45 Bypass 

Trenton, TN 38382 

731-855-1053 (W) 

tom@elitedentalcare.com 

County:  Gibson 

 

A.J. Massey 
Mayor, Madison County 

100 East Main Street 

Jackson, TN  38301 

731-423-6020 (W) 

amassey@madisoncountytn.gov 

County:  Madison 

 

Lorie Matlock  
Executive Director 

Benton County Chamber of Commerce 

266 Highway 641 North 

Camden, TN 38320 

731-584-8395 (W) 

Lmatlock@bentoncountycamden.com 

County:  Benton 

 

Mechelle Moragne  
CEO/Physician/Owner 

Taylor Medical Center, PLLC 

460 N. Parkway 

Jackson, TN 38305 

731-554-0460 (W) 

mtmor10@yahoo.com 

County:  Madison 

 

Mike Palazzolo 
Mayor 

City of Germantown 

1930 S. Germantown Road 

Germantown, TN 38138 

901-757-7201 (W) 

mayor@germantown-tn.gov 

County:  Shelby 
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Michael Pitts 
Chief of Police 

City of Savannah 

140 Main Street 

Savannah, TN 38372 

731-925-3300 (W) 

mpitts@cityofsavannah.org 

County:  Hardin 

 

Todd Pulse 
Mayor 

Hardeman County 

100 N. Main Street 

Bolivar, TN 38008 

731-609-0679 (W) 

mayorpulse@hardemancounty.org 

County:  Hardeman 

 

Jason Roberts 
Recorder/Treasurer 

City of Newbern 

103 Jefferson St 

Newbern, TN 38059 

731-627-3221 (W) 

jasonroberts032@me.com 

County:  Dyer 

 

Brianna Roser 
Director Marketing, Downtown 

Dyersburg Dyer County Chamber of 

Commerce 

2000 Commerce Ave. 

Dyersburg, TN 38024 

731-285-3433 (W) 

Broser@dyerchamber.com 

County:  Dyer 

 

Amber Shaw  
Attorney 

Harris Shelton Hanover Walsh, PLLC 

114 w liberty ave suite 202 

covington, TN 38019 

901-476-7100 (W) 

ashaw@harrisshelton.com 

County:  Tipton 

 

Nina Smothers 
Mayor 

Town of Huntingdon 

P.O. Box 668 19810 East Main St 

Huntingdon, Tn 38344 

731-986-2900 (W) 

nsmothers@huntingdonch.com 

County:  Carroll 

 

Vicki Snyder 
Judge, Henry County 

101 E. Washington Street 

Paris, TN 38242 

731-642-5271 (W) 

vsshcj@gmail.com 

County:  Henry 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stephanie Timbes  
Main Street Executive Director 

City of Savannah 

140 Main Street 

Savannah, Tn 38372 

731-925-3300 (W) 

stimbes@cityofsavannah.org 

County:  Hardin 

 

Drew Webb 
Sales Engineer 

Trane Technologies 

1775 Pyramid Place 

Memphis, TN 38132 

901-413-3406 (W) 

drew.webb@trane.com 

County:  Fayette 

 

LaShonda Williams 
Self-Employed 

2535 Eastwood St 

Paris, Tn 38242 

731-407-9021 (W) 

lashondarainbow@yahoo.com 

County:  Carroll 

 

Alex Wilson  
Director of Tourism & Economic 

Development 

Lauderdale County Government 

100 Court Square 

Ripley, TN 38063 

731-635-3500 (W) 

awilson@lctngov.com 

County:  Lauderdale 

 

Melissa Workman 
Trustee 

Gibson County Government 

1 Court Square, Suite 102 

Trenton, TN 38382 

731-855-7631 (W) 

mworkman@gibsoncotrustee.org 

County:  Gibson 

 

 


